

2011 CJCHT Green Number for WMT Canada Order via Wal-Mart Scorecard

Carton Order Number	ZEO Box Configuration/Area (W+H+0.04m)*(L+W+0.07'2			Cardboard Used in m2	Normal Cardboard Weight (g) per m2	ZEO paper Weight (g) per m2					ZEO Cardboard Weight (g) per m2	Paper Saving Rate	Number of Carton	Paper Saved (g)	Trees Saved	Total Trees Saved	CO2 Absorbed kg/year	Total CO2 absorbed kg/year	CO2 reduced (ton)-2	Total CO2 reduced (ton)-2
	Length (mm)	Width (mm)	Height (mm)			outer liner	corrugated medium	medium liner	corrugated medium	inner liner										
Carton by order(TCJ-C2053/PO#1200162756/12PRS/CTN)	410	360	290	1.159	697	140	90	90	90	140	627.4	10%	485	39192.42	0.67	0.67	7.33	7.33	0.033	0.033
Carton by order(TCJ-C2053/PO#1200162756/6PRS/CTN)	410	190	290	0.697	697	140	90	90	90	140	627.4	10%	630	30602.06	0.52	1.19	5.72	13.05	0.026	0.059
Carton by order(TCJ-C8036/PO#1200165831/12PRS/CTN)	480	420	330	1.533	623	175	140	140	170	560.6	10%	800	76371.16	1.30	2.48	14.28	27.33	0.064	0.123	
Carton by order(TCJ-C8036/PO#1200165832/12PRS/CTN)	480	420	330	1.533	623	175	140	140	170	560.6	10%	800	76371.16	1.30	3.78	14.28	41.61	0.064	0.188	
Carton by order(TCJ-C8165/PO#1200167932/12PRS/CTN)	480	460	330	1.677	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	800	83546.84	1.42	5.20	15.26	57.24	0.070	0.258		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1801/PO#1200167099/12PRS/CTN)	320	280	150	0.630	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	600	23537.73	0.40	5.60	4.40	61.64	0.020	0.278		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1802/PO#1200167098/12PRS/CTN)	320	280	150	0.630	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	500	19614.77	0.33	5.94	3.67	65.31	0.017	0.295		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1803/PO#1200167096/12PRS/CTN)	300	230	160	0.516	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	750	24105.80	0.41	6.35	4.51	69.81	0.020	0.315		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1804/PO#1200167097/12PRS/CTN)	480	300	190	0.901	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	700	39285.60	0.67	7.01	7.35	77.16	0.033	0.348		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1805/PO#1200167095/12PRS/CTN)	480	300	190	0.901	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	700	39285.60	0.67	7.68	7.35	84.51	0.033	0.381		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1240-A/PO#1200166345/12PRS/CTN)	600	440	280	1.687	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	528	55489.53	0.94	8.63	10.38	94.88	0.047	0.428		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1240-A/PO#1200166346/12PRS/CTN)	600	590	300	2.437	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	672	101991.53	1.73	10.36	19.07	113.96	0.086	0.514		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1240-A/PO#1200166372/12PRS/CTN)	600	440	280	1.687	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	528	55489.53	0.94	11.30	10.38	124.33	0.047	0.561		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1240-A/PO#1200166373/12PRS/CTN)	650	590	300	2.437	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	672	101991.53	1.73	13.04	19.07	143.41	0.086	0.647		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1210P/PO#1200166577/12PRS/CTN)	485	305	210	0.955	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	620	35676.58	0.61	13.64	6.67	150.08	0.030	0.877		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1210P/PO#1200166579/12PRS/CTN)	485	305	210	0.955	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	750	44595.73	0.76	14.40	8.34	158.42	0.038	0.715		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1256-A/PO#1200166354/12PRS/CTN)	485	305	210	0.955	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	700	41622.68	0.71	15.11	7.78	166.20	0.035	0.750		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1256-B/PO#1200166353/12PRS/CTN)	485	305	210	0.955	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	550	32703.54	0.56	15.67	6.12	172.32	0.028	0.777		
Carton by order(TCJ-C1239-C/PO#1200166353/12PRS/CTN)	555	475	250	1.683	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	750	78624.15	1.34	17.00	14.70	187.02	0.066	0.844		
Carton by order(TCJ-C8007-B/PO#1200165822/12PRS/CTN)	440	390	300	1.314	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	700	57293.32	0.97	17.98	10.71	197.73	0.048	0.892		
Carton by order(TCJ-C8008/PO#1200165830/12PRS/CTN)	480	450	330	1.640	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	800	81723.02	1.39	19.36	15.28	213.01	0.069	0.961		
Carton by order(TCJ-C8029/PO#1200167089/12PRS/CTN)	600	320	250	1.208	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	700	64179.81	1.09	20.46	12.00	225.02	0.054	1.015
Carton by order(TCJ-C8039/PO#1200167087/12PRS/CTN)	580	290	220	1.034	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	700	54944.46	0.93	21.39	10.27	235.29	0.046	1.061
Carton by order(TCJ-C8040/PO#1200167085/12PRS/CTN)	580	290	220	1.034	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	700	54944.46	0.93	22.32	10.27	245.57	0.046	1.108
Carton by order(TCJ-C8035PT/PO#1200167126/12PRS/CTN)	470	440	260	1.450	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	700	77071.03	1.31	23.63	14.41	259.98	0.065	1.173
Carton by order(TCJ-C8035T/PO#1200167127/12PRS/CTN)	470	440	260	1.450	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	700	77071.03	1.31	24.94	14.41	274.39	0.065	1.238
Carton by order(TCJ-C8034G/PO#1200167128/12PRS/CTN)	550	520	290	1.938	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	700	102981.01	1.75	26.70	19.26	293.65	0.087	1.325
Carton by order(TCJ-C8033/PO#1200167129/12PRS/CTN)	650	570	310	2.374	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	1000	180182.61	3.06	29.76	33.69	327.34	0.152	1.477
Carton by order(TCJ-C8033/PO#1200167130/12PRS/CTN)	650	570	310	2.374	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	1000	180182.61	3.06	32.82	33.69	361.04	0.152	1.629
Carton by order(TCJ-C8033/PO#1200167131/12PRS/CTN)	650	570	310	2.374	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	1000	180182.61	3.06	35.88	33.69	394.73	0.152	1.781
Carton by order(TCJ-C8011-GB/PO#1200167132/12PRS/CTN)	390	240	260	0.756	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	700	40172.16	0.68	36.57	7.51	402.24	0.034	1.814
Carton by order(TCJ-C8011-GB/PO#1200167134/12PRS/CTN)	390	240	260	0.756	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	700	40172.16	0.68	37.25	7.51	409.75	0.034	1.848
Carton by order(TCJ-C8012-A/PO#1200167135/12PRS/CTN)	410	280	300	0.942	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	800	57230.50	0.97	38.22	10.70	420.46	0.048	1.897
Carton by order(TCJ-C8012-A/PO#1200167136/12PRS/CTN)	410	280	300	0.942	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	800	57230.50	0.97	39.20	10.70	431.16	0.048	1.945
Carton by order(TCJ-C8037/PO#1200166385/12PRS/CTN)	470	340	300	1.197	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	800	72680.33	1.24	40.43	13.59	444.75	0.061	2.006
Carton by order(TCJ-1582/PO#1200166590/18PRS/CTN)	385	295	205	0.810	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	535	32896.08	0.56	40.99	6.15	450.90	0.028	2.034
Carton by order(TCJ-1582/PO#1200166590/18PRS/CTN)	385	295	205	0.810	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	700	43041.60	0.73	41.72	8.05	458.95	0.036	2.070
Carton by order(TCJ-C8010D/PO#1200166389/12PRS/CTN)	400	220	290	0.759	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	1000	57616.53	0.98	42.70	10.77	469.72	0.049	2.119
Carton by order(TCJ-C8010D/PO#1200166390/12PRS/CTN)	400	220	290	0.759	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	1000	57616.53	0.98	43.68	10.77	480.50	0.049	2.167
Carton by order(TCJ-C8010D/PO#1200166391/12PRS/CTN)	400	220	290	0.759	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	1000	57616.53	0.98	44.66	10.77	491.27	0.049	2.216
Carton by order(TCJ-C8010D/PO#1200166392/12PRS/CTN)	400	220	290	0.759	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	1000	57616.53	0.98	45.64	10.77	502.05	0.049	2.265
Carton by order(TCJ-C8005/PO#1200165821/12PRS/CTN)	540	490	250	1.716	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	700	91184.43	1.55	47.19	17.05	519.10	0.077	2.342
Carton by order(TCJ-C8034/PO#1200165833/12PRS/CTN)	440	420	280	1.376	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	700	73138.84	1.24	48.43	13.68	532.78	0.062	2.403
Carton by order(TCJ-C8125/PO#1200165834/12PRS/CTN)	420	390	280	1.250	759	140	120	80	120	120	683.2	10%	800	75886.82	1.29	49.72	14.19	546.97	0.064	2.468
Carton by order(TCJ-C8032G/PO#1200166608/12PRS/CTN)	400	270	250	0.829	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	700	36137.52	0.61	50.34	6.76	555.72	0.030	2.497		
Carton by order(TCJ-C8032T/PO#1200166607/12PRS/CTN)	350	240	200	0.634	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	700	27626.37	0.47	50.81	5.17	558.89	0.023	2.521		
Carton by order(TCJ-C8001/PO#1200165817/12PRS/CTN)	480	320	330	1.201	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	700	52348.83	0.89	51.70	9.79	568.68	0.044	2.565		
Carton by order(TCJ-C8001/PO#1200165818/12PRS/CTN)	480	320	330	1.201	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	300	22435.21	0.38	52.06	4.20	572.87	0.019	2.584		
Carton by order(TCJ-C8001/PO#1200165819/12PRS/CTN)	480	320	330	1.201	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	700	52348.83	0.89	52.97	9.79	582.66	0.044	2.628		
Carton by order(TCJ-C8001/PO#1200165820/12PRS/CTN)	480	320	330	1.201	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	300	22435.21	0.38	53.35	4.20	586.86	0.019	2.647		
Carton by order(TCJ-C8001/PO#1200165826/12PRS/CTN)	480	320	330	1.201	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	700	52348.83	0.89	54.24	9.79	596.65	0.044	2.691		
Carton by order(TCJ-C8001/PO#1200165827/12PRS/CTN)	480	320	330	1.201	623	175	140	170	560.6	10%	500	37392.02	0.64	54.88	6.99	603.64	0.032	2.723		
Carton by order(TCJ-C7364/PO#1200168610/8PRS/CTN)	560	400	380	1.689	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	1500	181589.00	3.09	57.96	33.96	637.60	0.153	2.876
Carton by order(TCJ-C7364/PO#1200168611/8PRS/CTN)	560	400	380	1.689	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	1125	136191.75	2.32	60.28	25.47	663.07	0.115	2.998
Carton by order(TCJ-C7362/PO#5400172665/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	500	44135.92	0.75	61.03	8.25	671.32	0.037	3.021
Carton by order(TCJ-C7362/PO#5400172666/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	500	44135.92	0.75					

Carton by order(TCJ-C7333/PO#1200168612/8PRS/CTN)	560	420	380	1.764	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	1500	189630.00	3.22	77.35	35.46	850.83	0.160	3.838
Carton by order(TCJ-C7333/PO#1200168613/8PRS/CTN)	560	420	380	1.764	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	1500	189630.00	3.22	80.57	35.46	886.29	0.160	3.998
Carton by order(TCJ-C7358/PO#1200168614/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	500	44135.92	0.75	81.32	8.25	894.54	0.037	4.035
Carton by order(TCJ-C7360/PO#1200168587/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	250	1.266	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	1000	90701.33	1.54	82.86	16.96	911.50	0.077	4.112
Carton by order(TCJ-C7360/PO#1200168588/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	250	1.266	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	750	68026.00	1.16	84.02	12.72	924.22	0.057	4.169
Carton by order(TCJ-C7351/PO#1200168631/8PRS/CTN)	560	400	380	1.689	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	900	108953.40	1.85	85.87	20.37	944.60	0.092	4.261
Carton by order(TCJ-C7335/PO#1200168586/8PRS/CTN)	560	300	380	1.339	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	750	71982.00	1.22	87.10	13.46	958.06	0.061	4.322
Carton by order(TCJ-C7339/PO#1200168593/12PRS/CTN)	830	300	260	1.440	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	1000	103200.00	1.75	88.85	19.30	977.36	0.087	4.409
Carton by order(TCJ-C7339/PO#1200168594/12PRS/CTN)	830	300	260	1.440	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	750	77400.00	1.32	90.17	14.47	991.83	0.065	4.474
Carton by order(TCJ-C7374K/PO#1200168624/12PRS/CTN)	830	270	260	1.334	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	500	47794.50	0.81	90.98	8.94	1000.77	0.040	4.514
Carton by order(TCJ-C7374K/PO#1200168625/12PRS/CTN)	830	270	260	1.334	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	500	47794.50	0.81	91.79	8.94	1009.71	0.040	4.555
Carton by order(TCJ-C7354/PO#1200168618/12PRS/CTN)	830	270	260	1.334	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	550	52573.95	0.89	92.69	9.83	1019.54	0.044	4.599
Carton by order(TCJ-C7368/PO#1200168584/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	750	66203.88	1.13	93.81	12.38	1031.92	0.056	4.655
Carton by order(TCJ-C7368/PO#1200168585/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	750	66203.88	1.13	94.94	12.38	1044.30	0.056	4.711
Carton by order(TCJ-C7329/PO#1200168591/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	500	44135.92	0.75	95.69	8.25	1052.55	0.037	4.748
Carton by order(TCJ-C7329/PO#1200168592/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	300	26481.55	0.45	96.14	4.95	1057.50	0.022	4.770
Carton by order(TCJ-C7338/PO#1200168618/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	250	1.266	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	750	68026.00	1.16	97.29	12.72	1070.22	0.057	4.828
Carton by order(TCJ-C7338/PO#1200168590/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	250	1.266	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	750	68026.00	1.16	98.45	12.72	1082.94	0.057	4.885
Carton by order(TCJ-C7353/PO#1200168621/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	750	66203.88	1.13	99.57	12.38	1095.32	0.056	4.941
Carton by order(TCJ-C7353/PO#1200168621/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	500	44135.92	0.75	100.33	8.25	1103.58	0.037	4.978
Carton by order(TCJ-C7357/PO#1200168629/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	800	70617.47	1.20	101.53	13.21	1116.78	0.060	5.038
Carton by order(TCJ-C7374I/PO#1200168618/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	500	44135.92	0.75	102.28	8.25	1125.04	0.037	5.075
Carton by order(TCJ-C7374I/PO#1200168619/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	500	44135.92	0.75	103.03	8.25	1133.29	0.037	5.112
Carton by order(TCJ-C7350/PO#1200168590/8PRS/CTN)	560	300	380	1.339	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	750	71982.00	1.22	104.25	13.46	1146.75	0.061	5.171
Carton by order(TCJ-C7346/PO#1200168579/8PRS/CTN)	560	420	380	1.764	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	300	37926.00	0.64	104.89	7.09	1153.84	0.032	5.205
Carton by order(TCJ-C7361/PO#1200168615/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	500	44135.92	0.75	105.65	8.25	1162.10	0.037	5.242
Carton by order(TCJ-C7361/PO#1200168616/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	300	26481.55	0.45	106.10	4.95	1167.05	0.022	5.264
Carton by order(TCJ-C7331/PO#1200168581/8PRS/CTN)	640	350	370	1.611	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	700	80828.53	1.37	107.47	15.11	1182.16	0.068	5.333
Carton by order(TCJ-C7331/PO#5400173069/8PRS/CTN)	640	350	370	1.611	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	500	57734.67	0.98	108.45	10.80	1192.96	0.049	5.381
Carton by order(TCJ-C7331/PO#1200168583/8PRS/CTN)	640	350	370	1.611	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	300	34640.80	0.59	109.04	6.48	1199.44	0.029	5.411
Carton by order(TCJ-C7363/PO#1200168606/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	1000	88271.83	1.50	110.54	16.51	1215.94	0.074	5.485
Carton by order(TCJ-C7363/PO#1200168607/12PRS/CTN)	790	270	235	1.232	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	1000	88271.83	1.50	112.04	16.51	1232.45	0.074	5.560
Carton by order(TCJ-C7348/PO#1200168617/8PRS/CTN)	600	340	345	1.465	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	600	62973.50	1.07	113.11	11.78	1244.23	0.053	5.613
Carton by order(TCJ-C7363/PO#1200168622/12PRS/CTN)	845	290	270	1.446	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	1000	103630.00	1.76	114.87	19.38	1263.61	0.087	5.700
Carton by order(TCJ-C7363/PO#1200168623/12PRS/CTN)	845	290	270	1.446	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	750	77722.50	1.32	116.19	14.53	1278.14	0.066	5.766
Carton by order(TCJ-C7327/PO#1200168627/8PRS/CTN)	560	420	380	1.764	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	1125	142222.50	2.42	118.61	26.60	1304.74	0.120	5.886
Carton by order(TCJ-C7327/PO#1200168628/8PRS/CTN)	560	420	380	1.764	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	1125	142222.50	2.42	121.03	26.60	1331.33	0.120	6.006
Carton by order(TCJ-C7342/PO#1200168630/8PRS/CTN)	560	420	380	1.764	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	300	37926.00	0.64	121.67	7.09	1338.42	0.032	6.038
Carton by order(TCJ-C7121/PO#1200167773/6PRS/CTN)	590	269	430	1.373	815	170	90	90	120	170	733.6	10%	400	44767.92	0.76	122.44	8.37	1346.80	0.038	6.075
Carton by order(TCJ-C7121/PO#1200167773/6PRS/CTN)	626	390	445	1.901	815	170	90	90	120	170	733.6	10%	1175	182021.44	3.09	125.53	34.04	1380.83	0.154	6.229
Carton by order(TCJ-C7121/PO#1200167774/6PRS/CTN)	590	269	430	1.373	815	170	90	90	120	170	733.6	10%	550	61555.90	1.05	126.58	11.51	1392.34	0.052	6.281
Carton by order(TCJ-C7121/PO#1200167774/6PRS/CTN)	626	390	445	1.901	815	170	90	90	120	170	733.6	10%	1450	224622.21	3.82	130.40	42.00	1434.35	0.189	6.470
Carton by order(TCJ-C7325/PO#1200168103/8PRS/CTN)	640	330	350	1.498	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	600	64396.80	1.09	131.49	12.04	1446.39	0.054	6.525
Carton by order(TCJ-C7318/PO#1200167211/8PRS/CTN)	560	400	380	1.689	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	900	108953.40	1.85	133.34	20.37	1466.77	0.092	6.616
Carton by order(TCJ-C7318/PO#1200167212/8PRS/CTN)	560	400	380	1.689	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	300	36317.80	0.62	133.96	6.79	1473.56	0.031	6.647
Carton by order(TCJ-C7319/PO#1200167171/8PRS/CTN)	560	400	380	1.689	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	750	90794.50	1.54	135.50	16.98	1490.54	0.077	6.724
Carton by order(TCJ-C7317/PO#1200167178/8PRS/CTN)	560	400	380	1.689	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	900	108953.40	1.85	137.36	20.37	1510.91	0.092	6.816
Carton by order(TCJ-C7317/PO#1200167179/8PRS/CTN)	560	400	380	1.689	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	450	54476.70	0.93	138.28	10.19	1521.10	0.046	6.862
Carton by order(TCJ-C7214A/PO#1200166919/8PRS/CTN)	560	400	380	1.689	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	750	90794.50	1.54	139.83	16.98	1538.08	0.077	6.938
Carton by order(TCJ-C7233/PO#1200163013/12PRS/CTN)	800	580	290	2.639	717	160	80	80	110	130	645	10%	50	9456.42	0.16	139.99	1.77	1539.84	0.008	6.946
TCJ-C2035-12prs/ctn	385	355	620	1.644	718	120	100	120	100	120	646	10%	425	50160.28	0.85	140.84	9.38	1549.22	0.042	6.988
TCJ-C2035-6prs/ctn	385	355	310	1.142	718	120	100	120	100	120	646	10%	130	10657.06	0.18	141.02	1.99	1551.22	0.009	6.997
TCJ-C2035-6prs/ctn	385	355	335	1.183	718	120	100	120	100	120	646	10%	420	35651.45	0.61	141.63	6.67	1557.88	0.030	7.028
TCJ-C1017G-12prs/ctn	430	310	520	1.409	718	120	100	120	100	120	646	10%	750	75872.70	1.29	142.92	14.19	1572.07	0.064	7.092
TCJ-C1017T-12prs/ctn	385	265	425	1.051	718	120	100	120	100	120	646	10%	750	56589.60	0.96	143.88	10.58	1582.85	0.048	7.139
TCJ-C1017P-12prs/ctn	475	305	180	0.893	718	120	100	120	100	120	646	10%	550	35233.92	0.60	144.48	6.59	1589.24	0.030	7.169
TCJ-C2090-12PRS/CTN	385	345	305	1.104	718	120	100	120	100	120	646	10%	246	19493.70	0.33	144.81				

TCJ-C7137-6PRS/CTN	575	370	330	1.5022	918	200	100	170	100	170	826	10%	1695	233687.24	3.97	158.81	43.70	1746.88	0.197	7.880	
TCJ-C7299-6PRS/CTN	645	340	375	1.59305	918	200	100	170	100	170	826	10%	530	77489.49	1.32	160.12	14.49	1761.37	0.065	7.945	
TCJ-C7299-6PRS/CTN	665	355	385	1.7004	918	200	100	170	100	170	826	10%	270	42135.91	0.72	160.84	7.88	1769.25	0.036	7.981	
TCJ-C7259-12PRS/CTN	630	335	320	1.43865	918	200	100	170	100	170	826	10%	300	39610.83	0.67	161.51	7.41	1776.66	0.033	8.014	
TCJ-C7324-6PRS/CTN	615	355	430	1.716	918	200	100	170	100	170	826	10%	1420	223636.75	3.80	165.32	41.82	1818.48	0.169	8.203	
TCJ-C7324-6PRS/CTN	665	355	430	1.7985	918	200	100	170	100	170	826	10%	1080	178267.32	3.03	168.35	33.34	1851.81	0.150	8.353	
TCJ-C7269A-8PRS/CTN	850	605	240	2.69925	918	200	100	170	100	170	826	10%	200	49546.23	0.84	169.19	9.27	1861.08	0.042	8.395	
TCJ-C7269A-8PRS/CTN	865	625	250	2.8548	918	200	100	170	100	170	826	10%	175	45851.26	0.78	169.97	8.57	1869.65	0.039	8.434	
TCJ-C1406P-12PRS/CTN	350	280	190	0.7	718	120	100	120	100	120	646	10%	700	35171.11	0.60	170.57	6.58	1876.23	0.030	8.464	
TCJ-C1427T-12PRS/CTN	390	355	225	1.0106	718	120	100	120	100	120	646	10%	750	54403.97	0.92	171.49	10.17	1886.40	0.046	8.509	
TCJ-C1397T-12PRS/CTN	445	410	270	1.332	718	120	100	120	100	120	646	10%	500	47804.00	0.81	172.30	8.94	1895.34	0.040	8.550	
TCJ-C9142-12PRS/CTN	380	270	280	0.8496	718	120	100	120	100	120	646	10%	1500	91473.60	1.56	173.86	17.11	1912.45	0.077	8.627	
																	Total Trees Saved		Total CO2 absorbed kg/year		Total CO2 reduced (ton)-2

Note 1: 1 ton paper saved is equal to 17 mature trees saved.
Note 2: 1 mature tree removes 11 kg CO2/year from the air.
Note 3: Source of CO2 emissions from Wal-Mart scorecard of 1 ton paper for 0.843544 ton CO2